REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

(PLEASE TYPE)

Dat	e_2/14/01
1.	Division Name/Staff Name <u>Economic Regulation</u>
2.	OPR Tracey Biggins
3.	OCR Legal
4.	Suggested Docket Title <u>Tarriff filing by Lake Yale Treatment Association, Inc.</u>
5.	Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)
	 A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C. B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)
	1. Parties and their representatives (if any)
<u>Lak</u>	e Yale Treatment Association Inc.
	2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)

6.	Check one: X Documentation is attached. Documentation will be provided with recommendation.
I:\	PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.

PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

02062 FEB 145

18141 MAYWOOD BAY DR. LURIDA PUR. 18141 MAYWOOD BAY DR. 18141 MAYW

LEESBURG, FL 34788

(352) 483-1377 fx: (352) 483-02081 FEB 12 AMII: 06

ECOHOMIC REGULATION

February 8, 2001

Troy Rendell
Division of Economic Regulation
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Fl, 32399-0850

Dear Mr. Rendell,

I hereby request that our utility company be allowed to add a "set rate" late fee to our water tariff. Our company would like to add a \$4.00 late fee charge for each account that is not paid by the due date of the water/sewer bill.

Each account must be audited and all past due accounts pulled, rechecked and sent delinquent notifications. This requires a lot of office supplies, postage and personnel hours.

Attached you will find our average monthly bill from the utility billing company that we use, and a breakdown of our company expenses for auditing all delinquent accounts. There is no existing late fee charge for our utility company at this time. If you need any further information, you may contact me at (352) 483-1377. Thank you for your time in this matter.

Sincerely,

Lindsey Thompson Lake Yale Treatment

Manager

LT/cda

SEVERN I KENT-AVATAN UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

2140 GULF GATE DRIVE SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34231 (941)921-5209

TO: LAKE YALE UTILITY COMPANY 38141 MAYWOOD BAY DR LEESBURG FL 34788

DATE: JANUARY 2, 2001 ACCT #: LAY01 INVOICE #: A6370 G/L#: 6000-4105

BILLING CHARGES - DECEMBER 2000

266	\$123.96
267	\$130.83
0	\$0.00
1	\$0.27
0	\$0.00
	\$16.35
	\$271.41
	\$271.41
	267 0 1

CVERTON DELTE SE ELE VIDIO E BORIDANE. CVERTON VIDETO SE ENVINDEM BORIDANE.

SHOWN BELOW IS OUR BREAKDOWN FOR PAST DUE CHARGES AS REQUESTED:

\$2.75 Labor, separating delinquent bills, looking up in computer and auditing each account, contacting utility billing company to have them adjust all there past due accounts to coincide with our accounts. (15 minutes for each account)

\$.66 printing of final notice, includes \$.34 postage for each delinquent account.

LAKE YALE TREATMENT ASSOC., INC.

ORIGINAL SHEET NO.

TITLE

WATER TARIFF					
LATE PAYMENT CHARGES – A \$4.00 late fee will be assessed when a customer's account is not paid by the due date.					
•					
EFFECTIVE DATE:					
TYPE OF FILING:	Tariff for late payment charge.				
		ISSUING OFFICER			